



# Technical Label

**f'real Product Line: Milkshake - US**

**Flavor Name: Vanilla**

Flavor Code: MSV003-4

Formula Date Issued: 8/15/16

Supersedes: 2/23/16

Statement of Identity: Milkshake

Characterizing Flavor: Natural and Artificial Flavors

Net Quantity: 10 fl oz (296 mL) makes 16 fl oz (474 mL) after blending

Regulatory Claims:

- Made With Real Ice Cream and Milk

NLEA:

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 16 fl. oz. (474 mL) as Blended	
Servings Per Container 1	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b> 550	Calories from Fat 200
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 23g	<b>35%</b>
Saturated Fat 14g	<b>70%</b>
Trans Fat 0.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 80mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 190mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 72g	<b>24%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 59g	
<b>Protein</b> 13g	
Vitamin A 20%	• Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 45%	• Iron 2%
<small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.</small>	

**INGREDIENTS:** Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Skim Milk, Water, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Milk.

**Allergen Information:** Contains Milk. May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, soybeans, wheat or eggs from manufacturing and blending.

Manufactured for f'real foods LLC, Emeryville, CA 94608